

STATE of MINNESOTA

51	UCIMITATION
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves have entertained Minnesotans of all ages since their inaugural season in 1989; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves finished the regular season with a record of 47-35; and
WHEREAS:	Minnesota Timberwolves fans, attending games in-person and those watching from home, cheered the team to victory throughout the season; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves, led by Jimmy Butler, Karl Anthony-Towns, and Andrew Wiggins, delighted fans with their play throughout the season; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves defeated the Denver Nuggets 112-106 in overtime to earn the final spot in the NBA Western Conference Playoffs; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves showed unmatched determination and resiliency to reach the playoffs for the first time in fourteen years; and
WHEREAS:	The Minnesota Timberwolves will face the Houston Rockets in the first round of the Western Conference Playoffs; and
WHEREAS:	As the 2018 NBA Playoffs begin, Minnesotans in every corner of the state will be turning #AllEyesNorth to cheer their Minnesota Timberwolves on to victory.
NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARK DAYTON, Governor of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, April 15,	

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARK DAYTON, Governor of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, April 15, 2018, as:

## MINNESOTA TIMBERWOLVES DAY

in the State of Minnesota.





SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this 13<sup>th</sup> day of April.

GOVERI